

1 ADDENDUM #1

All clauses set forth in the Bidding Documents, Contract Documents and General Requirements of the original Contract Documents shall apply to and govern this work. The addendum refers to changes and additions to the original Contract Documents and is to be read in conjunction with the same. All other parts of the original Contract Documents are to be considered as applying to the work of this Contract with the exceptions and changes as noted below.

1.1 SPECIFICATIONS

.1 Reference Section 00 21 13 - Instructions to Bidders:

.1 Reference Paragraph 1.26.1.1.2:

- .1 Delete the wording "24 JAN 2019" and replace with "31 JAN 2019".

Clarification:

The Mechanical, Electrical & Sprinkler Bid Depository will close at 2:00 p.m. on January 31st, 2019, at the Construction Association of PEI.

.2 Reference Paragraph 1.26.1.1.3:

- .1 Delete the wording "29 JAN 2019" and replace with "05 FEB 2019".

Clarification:

Sealed tenders will be received at the Department of Transportation, Infrastructure and Energy, Public Works and Planning Division, 3rd Floor Jones Building, 11 Kent Street, Charlottetown until 2 p.m., local time, Tuesday, February 05, 2019.

.3 Reference Paragraph 1.26.1.1.4:

- .1 Delete the wording "18 FEB 2019" and replace with "25 FEB 2019".

END OF SECTION